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Clubs less than two years old

03/27/2024 157600 Dhading Bhairabi  32  2  0 0 6.67%  33 N Active 10/2025Y

11/29/2024 179832 Dhading Height  14  0  6 1 2-30.00%  20  1 N Active 12/2025Y

12/17/2024 180064 Dhading Mandali  20  0  0 1 2 0.00%  20 Active 12/2025Y

01/31/2025 180699 Kathmandu Aasthadeep  15  2  2 1 2 0.00% 90+ Days 20  1 Active 10/2025N

12/02/2024 179837 Kathmandu Ajambari  20  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 06/2025N

07/18/2024 175875 Kathmandu Amarbuddha  20  0  0 7 3 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active N

07/24/2024 172547 Kathmandu Anantashwor  21  0  0 5 0.00%  20 R Active 01/2026Y

07/12/2025 187209 Kathmandu Asia Pacific  20  20  0 2 100.00%  0 N Active 11/2025Y

12/12/2025 186446 Kathmandu Aster  7  20  13 1 100.00%  0  0 N Newly 

Chartered

12/2025Y

04/05/2024 155550 Kathmandu Balkumari Sangla  16  1  0 0 6.67%  23 N Active 11/2025Y

09/02/2024 178379 Kathmandu Barahi  5  1  0 4 2 25.00%  20 Active 10/2025N

07/10/2025 186994 Kathmandu Blessing Buddha  20  20  0 4 100.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active 12/2025Y

07/12/2025 185412 Kathmandu Buddha 

Dakshinesori
 20  20  0 4 100.00%  0 N Active 09/2025Y

02/27/2025 181112 Kathmandu Buddha 

Gyanbhumi
 21  1  0 4 2 5.00%  0 N Active 01/2026Y

07/11/2025 187131 Kathmandu Buddha Jyoti  20  20  0 1 100.00%  0 N Active 12/2025Y

07/11/2025 187119 Kathmandu Buddha Matribhumi  20  20  0 1 100.00%  0 N Active 11/2025Y

09/17/2024 178574 Kathmandu Buddha Universal  23  0  0 6 0.00%  21 N Active 09/2025Y

07/10/2025 186886 Kathmandu Chautari  20  20  0 6 100.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active Y

06/18/2024 172364 Kathmandu Chetana  18  2  0 4 $100.00 None 12.50%  23 Active 01/2026N

07/14/2025 187243 Kathmandu Dev Bhumi  20  20  0 6 100.00%  0 N Active Y

02/20/2025 181043 Kathmandu Dhamathu  19  9  0 4 $1,000.20 2 90.00% 90+ Days 0 R Active 08/2025N

07/10/2025 186976 Kathmandu Dharahara Central  20  20  0 0 100.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active 10/2025Y

03/05/2025 180087 Kathmandu Dhrubatara  20  0  0 9 None 0.00% 90+ Days 0 Active 04/2025N

07/12/2025 187142 Kathmandu Dynamic Divas  20  20  0 4 100.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active 09/2025Y

07/13/2024 172545 Kathmandu Ekata  18  7  0 0 $794.47  63.64%  20 N Active 01/2026Y

06/07/2024 172096 Kathmandu Everest Eye  31  6  0 0 24.00%  25 N Active 10/2025Y
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09/11/2024 178537 Kathmandu Evergreen 

Champion
 54  36  1 1 184.21% 90+ Days 23  1 N Active 01/2026Y

06/18/2024 172365 Kathmandu Golden Heart  20  0  0 7 $1,000.01 None 0.00%  20 Active 01/2025N

07/14/2025 187272 Kathmandu Health Care  20  20  0 4 100.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active 09/2025Y

07/18/2024 172543 Kathmandu Helping Hands  8  0  0 7 2 0.00% 90+ Days 20 R Active 01/2026Y

02/21/2025 181049 Kathmandu Himalayan 

Dynamic Dreamers
 25  10  5 1 25.00% 90+ Days 0  1 N Active 09/2025Y

04/30/2025 182101 Kathmandu Indrayani  20  0  0 7 0.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active N

07/18/2024 172657 Kathmandu Josh  25  5  0 4 25.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 01/2026N

08/06/2024 176604 Kathmandu Karuna  18  0  1 1 $1,000.05 -5.26%  20  1 N Active 01/2026Y

08/12/2025 189125 Kathmandu Kavre 

Namobuddha
 20  20  0 2 100.00%  0 N Active 11/2025Y

07/18/2024 172549 Kathmandu Khageshwori  12  0  8 6 None-40.00% 90+ Days 20  1 Active 04/2025N

07/14/2024 172491 Kathmandu Manabiya Sewa  

Abhiyan
 12  0  5 6-29.41% 90+ Days 17  1 IP Active 07/2025Y

07/01/2025 183402 Kathmandu Namaste Spring  31  32  1 0 100.00%  0  0 N Active 08/2025Y

03/19/2024 157778 Kathmandu Netrito Rastriya 

Karnadhar
 0  0  1 4 None-100.00% 90+ Days 20  2 Cancelled(8*) 11/2024N

12/17/2024 180071 Kathmandu New Reiki  20  5  0 4 2 33.33%  20 Active 09/2025Y

06/22/2024 157490 Kathmandu North Rasuwa  8  0  0 7 3 0.00% 90+ Days 8 Active 11/2025N

08/01/2025 188595 Kathmandu Panchpokhari  20  20  0 2 100.00%  0 N Active 11/2025Y

07/14/2025 187246 Kathmandu Paropakar Yatra  20  20  0 6 $50.09  100.00%  0 N Active 09/2025Y

07/14/2025 187251 Kathmandu Paropakar Youth  20  20  0 6 100.00%  0 N Active 12/2025Y

07/13/2025 187226 Kathmandu Pashupati  20  20  0 2 $1,001.12  100.00%  0 N Active 01/2026Y

07/14/2024 172490 Kathmandu Peace  10  5  0 4 2 100.00% 90+ Days 21 Active(1) 11/2025N

08/16/2024 172577 Kathmandu Peace Capital  20  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 11/2024N

04/25/2024 158068 Kathmandu Peace Ideal  23  0  0 7 0.00% 90+ Days 23 N Active 12/2025N

07/13/2025 187222 Kathmandu Peace Moon  20  20  0 6 100.00%  0 N Active Y

08/18/2025 189302 Kathmandu Phoenix  20  20  0 1 100.00%  0 N Active 01/2026Y

07/14/2025 187257 Kathmandu Ranjana Brothers  21  21  0 0 100.00%  0 N Active 09/2025Y

01/13/2026 192141 Kathmandu Sailung  25  25  0 0 100.00%  0 N Newly 

Chartered

01/2026Y
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05/28/2025 182402 Kathmandu Samabuddha  1  0  24 6 2-96.00% 90+ Days 0  0 Active N

12/12/2024 179965 Kathmandu Sangat Samuha  25  5  0 3 $400.37  25.00%  20 N Active 01/2026Y

08/30/2024 178322 Kathmandu Saugat  27  7  0 0 35.00%  20 N Active 12/2025Y

12/12/2024 179931 Kathmandu Serving Buddha  5  0  15 6 2-75.00% 90+ Days 20  1 R Active Y

06/07/2024 171566 Kathmandu Shreekalika  24  1  0 4 4.35%  25 N Active 01/2026Y

07/14/2025 187264 Kathmandu Shrey Champion  20  20  0 0 100.00%  0 N Active 01/2026Y

12/02/2024 179833 Kathmandu Siddanta Buddha  5  0  15 6 2-75.00% 90+ Days 20  1 Active N

02/28/2024 157601 Kathmandu Siddhartha Bagh 

Bhairab
 5  0  0 7 0.00% 90+ Days 20 N Active 09/2024Y

07/12/2025 186757 Kathmandu Siddhartha Bhanu  20  20  0 6 100.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active Y

06/19/2024 172416 Kathmandu Siddhartha Nirbiz  20  0  0 13 None 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 10/2025N

04/03/2024 157952 Kathmandu Siddhartha 

Panorama
 5  0  0 7 3 0.00% 90+ Days 20 R Active 09/2024Y

06/12/2024 158016 Kathmandu Siddhartha Unity  2  0  0 7 3 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 11/2025N

09/17/2024 178653 Kathmandu Siddhartha Vision  5  0  0 7 2 0.00% 90+ Days 20 N Active Y

07/13/2025 187228 Kathmandu Simpari  20  20  0 6 100.00%  0 N Active Y

07/10/2025 186967 Kathmandu Surveyor Girls  20  20  0 6 100.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active 09/2025Y

01/21/2025 180477 Kathmandu Tirtha Nexus  22  0  0 0 2 0.00% 90+ Days 20 R Active 11/2025Y

05/05/2025 182150 Kathmandu Udhyami  17  5  8 0-15.00% 90+ Days 0  1 N Active 11/2025Y

09/10/2024 178407 Kathmandu Vigen  20  0  0 11 None 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 02/2025N

12/17/2024 178878 Kathmandu White Lotus  5  5  20 1-75.00% 90+ Days 20  1 Active 09/2025N

07/18/2024 172656 Kathmandu Yog Bhumi  6  0  14 6 None-70.00% 90+ Days 20  1 Active 03/2025N

06/12/2025 182717 Kathmandu Youth  23  4  0 3 21.05% 90+ Days 0 R Active 11/2025Y

08/29/2024 178027 Lamjung Together We Serve  15  1  0 4 7.14%  20 N Active 07/2025N

04/29/2025 182065 Lekhnath Kalika City  10  0  0 4 2 0.00%  0 N Active 01/2026Y

02/17/2025 180974 Lekhnath Lotus  20  0  0 0 2 0.00% 90+ Days 0 N Active 08/2025Y

06/02/2025 182403 Lekhnath Shiromani  5  0  0 1 2 0.00% 90+ Days 0 Active 09/2025N

07/18/2024 172655 Lekhnath Star  4  0  16 0 3-80.00% 90+ Days 20  1 N Active 10/2025N

05/07/2025 182173 Lekhnath Subha Aarambha  20  0  0 5 None 0.00% 90+ Days 0 Active N

07/13/2025 187229 Myagdi Dhaulagiri  20  20  0 4 100.00%  0 N Active 09/2025Y
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03/31/2025 181639 Myagdi Dovan City  14  0  0 6 2 0.00% 90+ Days 0 R Active 12/2025Y

09/12/2024 178603 Nuwakot Adarsha  17  2  5 1 2-15.00% 90+ Days 20  1 R Active 12/2025N

09/30/2024 179019 Nuwakot Barahi  16  5  9 1 2-20.00%  20  1 R Active 01/2026Y

05/06/2025 182157 Nuwakot Battar  13  7  14 1 2-35.00% 90+ Days 0  0 R Active 10/2025Y

12/17/2024 180089 Nuwakot Indrayani  16  0  4 1 2-20.00%  20  1 R Active 01/2026N

09/25/2024 178904 Nuwakot Sampada  8  7  19 1 2-60.00%  20  1 R Active 11/2025N

05/15/2024 157649 Pokhara Aandhikhola  10  2  0 5 25.00%  20 N Active 12/2025Y

03/07/2025 181279 Pokhara Aasthapunja  5  0  15 1-75.00% 90+ Days 0  0 R Active 11/2025Y

07/14/2025 187230 Pokhara Chingudeul  20  20  0 1 100.00%  0 Active 01/2026Y

09/12/2024 178145 Pokhara Dhungesanghu  12  2  0 0 20.00%  20 R Active 12/2025Y

07/14/2024 172500 Pokhara Dreamland  8  0  0 8 2 0.00% 90+ Days 8 Active 11/2025N

07/18/2024 172579 Pokhara Everest  23  1  0 1 4.55%  22 N Active 10/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

07/14/2025 187271 Pokhara Hope  20  20  0 6 100.00%  0 N Active 11/2025Y

07/14/2024 172484 Pokhara Korea Returnee  30  0  0 6 $1,000.57  0.00%  32 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

07/18/2024 172540 Pokhara Mahashila  11  1  0 6 10.00%  10 N Active 07/2025Y

05/28/2025 182401 Pokhara Mardi Base Camp  24  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 0 Active N

09/30/2025 190028 Pokhara Nakama  20  26  6 1 100.00%  0  0 N Active 11/2025Y

09/11/2024 178549 Pokhara Para Mhendo  20  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 12/2024N

04/02/2024 157953 Pokhara Puspa Batika  20  0  0 1 0.00% 90+ Days 20 N Active 01/2025N

07/13/2024 172487 Pokhara Samajik Abhiyan  20  0  0 2 0.00% 90+ Days 20 N Active 12/2025Y

08/29/2024 178176 Pokhara Sayapatri  20  0  0 7 2 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 11/2025N

03/18/2025 181463 Pokhara Service Returnee  14  0  6 0 2-30.00%  0  1 Active 11/2025N

04/01/2024 156215 Pokhara Smart  9  0  0 7 0.00% 90+ Days 9 Active 11/2024N

07/18/2024 172492 Pokhara Smart City  20  0  0 7 None 0.00%  20 Active 04/2025N

07/15/2024 172496 Pokhara Super Vision  4  0  0 7 0.00%  17 N Active 11/2025Y

05/16/2024 155500 Pokhara Udhyami  13  0  0 1 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 05/2025N

07/01/2025 183160 Pokhara Yogashala  23  25  2 4 100.00% 90+ Days 0  0 N Active 01/2026Y
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09/30/2024 179025 Pokhara Youth  12  0  8 1 None-40.00%  20  1 Active 12/2025N

07/14/2025 187265 Rasuwa Dhunche  4  25  21 1 100.00% 90+ Days 0  0 N Active 10/2025Y

Clubs more than two years old

07/29/2021 147413 Bagmati Gautam Buddha  1  0  0 7 None 0.00%  1 Active(1) 08/2022N

04/17/2014 121865 Beni City  31  1  0 6 3.33%  35 N Active 01/2026N

09/26/2023 155208 Beni Jaljala  13  0  0 7 0.00%  22 N Active 10/2025Y

10/08/2020 142577 Beni Lovelyhill  28  0  0 13 0.00%  28 N Active 01/2026Y

10/27/2016 129284 Beni Maharani  26  2  0 6 8.33%  38 Active 01/2026N

04/21/2016 126537 Beni Mallaj  29  0  0 7 0.00%  31 N Active 07/2025Y

12/04/2007 100768 BENI MYAGDI  25  0  0 0 0.00%  29 N Active 10/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

08/02/2016 128445 Beni Peace City  14  0  0 7 0.00%  20 N Active(1) 08/2025Y

12/13/2023 156840 Beni Shivalaya  5  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 6 Active(1) 11/2025N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

09/26/2023 155210 Beni Tatopani  15  0  0 1 0.00%  20 Active 09/2025N

11/02/2016 129219 Gorkha Daraudi  18  0  0 7 0.00% 90+ Days 24 N Active 10/2025Y

09/28/2023 156229 Gorkha Darbar  17  0  0 8 0.00% 90+ Days 22 N Active 10/2025Y

09/28/2023 156196 Jomsom Mustang  5  0  0 6 $5.72 4 0.00% 90+ Days 0 Active(1) 10/2025N

09/07/2023 155548 Kathamandu Aasthapunja  33  6  2 0 $2,152.44  13.79%  29  1 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

09/12/2013 120316 Kathmandu Aneka  0  0  10 3 None-100.00% 90+ Days 10  10 Cancelled(7*) 11/2024N

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2021) 

07/30/2019 139103 Kathmandu Apex  13  0  0 7 0.00%  21 N Active 06/2025Y

10/17/1997 60041 KATHMANDU ARANIKO  32  3  9 0 $200.00 -15.79%  38  15 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2024) 

08/29/2022 151611 Kathmandu Bethanchwok  13  0  0 14 None 0.00% 90+ Days 13 Active 07/2023N

07/25/2006 97558 KATHMANDU BHRIKUTI  38  1  6 1 $1,600.42 -11.63%  42  10 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2021, 

06/30/2023, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

09/24/2020 142966 Kathmandu Bibhuti  22  6  0 1 $727.71  37.50%  21 N Active 01/2026Y
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06/08/2017 130914 Kathmandu Bishnumati  20  0  0 1 0.00% 90+ Days 20 N Active 11/2025N

Exc Award (06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

09/29/2023 156277 Kathmandu Buddha Ayurveda  5  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 5 Active(1) 11/2024N

07/04/2021 147097 Kathmandu Buddha Bhumi  7  0  0 14 None 0.00% 90+ Days 7 Active 07/2023N

09/06/2012 117767 KATHMANDU 

BUDHANILKANTHA
 24  9  0 0 $500.00  60.00%  21 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2024) 

06/09/2020 141567 Kathmandu Budhanilkantha 

Golden Dream
 11  4  2 1 22.22%  10  2 N Active 01/2026Y

06/14/2021 146695 Kathmandu Campaign  22  2  0 1 $600.22  10.00%  20 Active 12/2025Y

10/22/2020 143039 Kathmandu Champion  20  5  2 4 17.65%  21  5 N Active 01/2026Y

03/31/2023 154106 Kathmandu Cooperative  9  0  0 10 None 0.00% 90+ Days 9 Active 10/2024N

06/01/2022 150797 Kathmandu Crimson  20  11  0 4 122.22% 90+ Days 9 N Active 10/2025Y

07/16/2020 141988 Kathmandu Deurali Diyalo  38  2  0 4 5.56% 90+ Days 36 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2021, 06/30/2024) 

05/14/2021 146184 Kathmandu Devnagar  22  2  0 4 $1,000.05  10.00%  25 N Active 11/2025Y

08/24/2009 106313 KATHMANDU DHAULAGIRI  30  7  7 0 0.00% 90+ Days 32  0 N Active 01/2026Y

08/27/2020 142512 Kathmandu Divine Energy  13  6  0 4 $1,000.18 2 85.71%  8 N Active 09/2025Y

09/28/2023 156183 kathmandu Diyalo Star  17  0  0 7 None 0.00%  19 Active(1) 06/2025N

12/08/2023 156805 Kathmandu Dreamers  21  0  0 24 None 0.00% 90+ Days 21 Active 11/2024N

08/30/2023 155838 Kathmandu Elevate  11  0  0 7 None 0.00%  20 Active 11/2024N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/19/2019 140452 Kathmandu Everest 8848  17  1  0 6 $1,000.23  6.25% 90+ Days 18 N Active 06/2025Y

12/01/2020 143768 Kathmandu Everest Florida  6  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 0 Active(1) 11/2024N

12/18/2019 140278 Kathmandu Fine Arts  13  0  0 25 None 0.00% 90+ Days 13 Active 11/2024N

12/13/2023 156911 Kathmandu Ganesh Himal  1  0  0 8 None 0.00%  4 Active(1) 11/2024N

08/30/2022 151613 Kathmandu Gantabya  17  0  0 6 0.00%  17 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/08/2023 156849 Kathmandu Gaurishanker  8  0  0 7 0.00% 90+ Days 13 Active 11/2025Y

01/09/2009 104315 KATHMANDU GREEN PEACE  7  0  0 25 None 0.00% 90+ Days 7 Active 07/2023N

08/22/2019 139242 Kathmandu Grihalaxmi  41  10  0 0 $1,000.20  32.26%  31 R Active 01/2026Y
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Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2025) 

10/31/2016 129184 Kathmandu Gulmohar  23  0  0 7 0.00%  29 N Active 08/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

08/22/2022 152120 Kathmandu Hamro Rupantaran  27  2  0 3 8.00%  26 N Active 01/2026Y

08/29/2022 151615 Kathmandu Happy  14  9  0 4 180.00% 90+ Days 4 Active(1) 12/2024N

01/22/2024 157164 Kathmandu Harmony Hub  7  1  0 6 16.67% 90+ Days 15 Active 09/2024N

09/29/2023 155549 Kathmandu Hattigauda  11  0  0 1 3 0.00% 90+ Days 11 Active 11/2024N

09/29/2023 155688 Kathmandu Hillside  20  0  0 13 $1,000.01 None 0.00% 90+ Days 20 Active(1) 10/2023N

09/12/2019 138947 Kathmandu Indreshwor  31  14  5 0 40.91%  22  6 N Active 01/2026Y

08/25/2022 151635 Kathmandu Innovation  18  0  7 1-28.00% 90+ Days 25  3 N Active 01/2026Y

08/17/2022 151647 Kathmandu Jupiter  35  0  0 7 0.00%  36 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

08/25/2022 151649 Kathmandu Kailash Bhumi  18  2  5 1 $100.18 -14.29%  21  3 Active 10/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

10/10/2022 152323 Kathmandu Lakshya  24  8  0 0 50.00% 90+ Days 16 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

08/31/2020 142008 Kathmandu Laughing Buddha  19  0  0 6 $5.00 None 0.00%  19 Active 11/2024N

Exc Award (06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

06/01/2020 141391 Kathmandu Little Buddha  8  0  0 6 0.00%  11 N Active 10/2025Y

03/11/2018 133912 Kathmandu Lord Budhha  34  11  1 0 41.67%  37  1 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2024, 

06/30/2025) 

08/26/2019 138950 Kathmandu Ma Chandeswori  8  0  0 7 None 0.00%  9 Active 10/2024N

08/10/2023 155220 Kathmandu Mahamayuri  18  0  0 7 0.00%  22 N Active 07/2025Y

03/02/2020 141129 Kathmandu Mayur  27  11  0 2 68.75% 90+ Days 28 R Active 12/2025Y

08/07/2014 122890 Kathmandu Mid Town  20  1  0 0 $1,000.15  5.26%  25 N Active 08/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2021, 06/30/2024) 

11/10/2020 143577 Kathmandu Motherland Women  11  0  0 16 None 0.00% 90+ Days 11 Active 02/2024N

09/28/2023 156237 Kathmandu National Buddha  11  0  1 1-8.33%  12  2 N Active 11/2025N

09/28/2023 156184 Kathmandu New Champion  18  5  0 1 38.46%  13 Active 12/2025Y

06/19/2014 122519 Kathmandu Nilgiri  23  5  0 0 27.78%  18 Active(1) 01/2026Y
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Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2025) 

03/13/2017 130319 Kathmandu Omkar  50  2  10 1-13.79%  58  3 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2023, 

06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

12/11/2019 140433 Kathmandu Parikalpana  22  1  0 6 4.76%  21 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

06/22/2015 125230 Kathmandu Paropakar  34  7  0 0 $1,513.72 2 25.93%  41 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2019, 

06/30/2020, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

09/05/2023 155953 Kathmandu Peace World  13  0  12 1-48.00%  36  2 N Active 10/2025N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

10/10/2019 139993 Kathmandu Prime  12  4  0 4 50.00%  8 N Active 08/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

07/28/2022 151651 Kathmandu Prosperity  20  0  0 7 0.00%  22 N Active 05/2025Y

08/10/2023 155191 Kathmandu Purba Kshitiz 

Kavre
 40  27  0 0 207.69% 90+ Days 20 N Active 01/2026N

12/29/2020 144513 Kathmandu Rakta Data 

Samuha
 29  3  0 0 $1,500.01  11.54%  29 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

07/22/2015 125425 Kathmandu Ranjana  28  0  0 0 $2,100.20  0.00%  28 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

09/18/2020 142951 Kathmandu Ranjana Sisters  29  2  0 4 7.41%  27 N Active 01/2026Y

12/29/2020 144332 Kathmandu Sadbhav  14  0  0 6 $200.00  0.00%  14 Active 01/2026N

08/06/2013 120108 Kathmandu Sakura  43  5  0 0 $100.00  13.16%  38 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017, 

06/30/2023) 

06/27/2000 63389 KATHMANDU SAMAKHUSHI  97  7  9 0 $2,353.75 -2.02%  104  2 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2020, 

06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

08/21/2009 106360 KATHMANDU SAMARPAN  73  20  2 0 $4,196.44  32.73%  58  10 Active(1) 01/2026Y

07/29/2021 147654 Kathmandu Samyak  8  1  0 0 14.29%  8 N Active(1) 11/2025Y

02/14/2022 149424 Kathmandu Sankhuwasabha 

Diamond
 24  0  0 10 0.00%  31 N Active 04/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/13/2023 156195 Kathmandu Sarathi  12  4  0 4 $200.35  50.00% 90+ Days 8 N Active 09/2025Y

02/10/2021 145093 Kathmandu Satkarma  8  0  0 0 None 0.00%  11 Active 01/2025N
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02/08/2021 145046 Kathmandu Satmarga  15  0  0 14 None 0.00% 90+ Days 15 Active 07/2024N

07/12/2021 147107 Kathmandu Sewa Abhiyan  12  0  5 6-29.41% 90+ Days 15  3 N Active 09/2025Y

12/30/2020 144637 Kathmandu Shaligram  13  2  0 1 18.18%  13 N Active 10/2025Y

06/07/2017 131268 Kathmandu Shatabdi  21  6  0 0 40.00%  15 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

05/02/2023 154030 Kathmandu Siddhartha 

Enlighten
 15  7  0 0 $304.88  87.50% 90+ Days 8 Active 12/2025N

09/01/2023 155932 Kathmandu Siddhartha 

Evergreen
 30  2  0 1 7.14%  28 N Active 01/2026Y

12/31/2020 144707 Kathmandu Siddhartha Gautam 

Buddha
 33  7  0 0 26.92% 90+ Days 26 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

09/01/2023 155934 Kathmandu Siddhartha Palace  13  7  7 1 0.00% 90+ Days 21  2 N Active 11/2025Y

12/13/2023 156445 Kathmandu Sunaulo Paila  15  0  0 6 None 0.00%  17 Active(1) 11/2025N

09/28/2023 155866 Kathmandu Suryamukhi  22  2  0 5 10.00%  24 N Active 01/2026N

08/02/2016 128437 Kathmandu Tarkeshwor  41  2  1 1 $2,064.54  2.50% 90+ Days 39  7 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2024) 

02/06/2017 129922 Kathmandu Tarkeshwor Balaju  16  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 16 Active 11/2024N

12/02/2016 129491 Kathmandu Tarkeshwor 

Dharmasthali
 34  5  0 4 $1,006.40  17.24%  29 N Active 09/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

08/31/2020 142385 Kathmandu Tarkeshwor Planet  32  8  2 0 $1,001.35  23.08% 90+ Days 26  2 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

11/03/2019 140115 Kathmandu Temple 

Chhinnamasta
 5  1  0 0 25.00% 90+ Days 4 N Active(1) 01/2026N

07/03/2017 132073 Kathmandu Temple Ganesh  30  1  2 0 $1,200.06 -3.23%  29  1 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2022, 06/30/2024, 

06/30/2025) 

12/31/2019 140539 Kathmandu Temple Ma Harati  20  5  2 1 $200.01  17.65% 90+ Days 22  2 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

10/29/2014 123427 Kathmandu Temple Peace 

Kavre
 25  11  0 4 78.57% 90+ Days 14 Active(1) 11/2025Y

07/20/2021 147462 Kathmandu Temple Reiki  28  8  1 1 $1,000.06  33.33%  26  2 N Active 01/2026Y

08/04/2016 128468 Kathmandu Tri-City  12  1  0 5 9.09%  25 Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 
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06/14/2017 131280 Kathmandu Udan  36  7  0 0 24.14%  32 N Active 01/2026Y

08/02/2016 128447 Kathmandu Urbar Bhumi  11  0  0 14 None 0.00% 90+ Days 11 Active(1) 12/2023N

08/18/2021 147713 Kathmandu Vishwa Niketan  11  0  0 7 $200.00  0.00%  0 N Active(1) 11/2025Y

05/21/2021 146239 Kathmandu Voice of Women  23  11  8 1 15.00%  20  3 N Active 12/2025Y

09/29/2023 156285 Kathmandu We Can  10  0  0 24 None 0.00% 90+ Days 10 Active 12/2023N

01/22/2021 144954 Kathmandu Wonder Woman  41  5  0 4 $504.39  13.89%  38 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

09/28/2023 156226 Kavre Gosaisthan  21  1  0 0 5.00% 90+ Days 20 Active 11/2025N

08/28/2018 135687 Lamjung Beshishahar  23  3  0 0 15.00%  20 Active 08/2025Y

09/28/2023 156238 Lamjung Darbar  15  3  2 4 7.14%  17  2 Active 09/2025N

09/26/2019 139904 Lamjung Together We Can  31  0  0 5 0.00%  33 N Active 08/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

03/29/1999 61735 LEKHNATH  43  7  1 0 $500.05  16.22%  37  0 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2024, 

06/30/2025) 

06/19/2015 125120 Lekhnath 7 Lake City  14  0  0 9 0.00%  13 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

11/11/2019 139009 Lekhnath Metro City  16  2  1 5 $200.02  6.67%  17  2 N Active 01/2026Y

10/12/2016 128627 Lekhnath Simsar  34  0  0 6 0.00%  34 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2025) 

07/16/2014 122778 Myagdi Darbang  19  5  0 6 35.71%  0 Active(1) 12/2025N

11/10/2010 109501 MYAGDI DOVAN  45  0  0 5 0.00%  45 N Active 01/2026Y

10/01/2019 139011 Nuwakot Capital  17  5  1 2 30.77%  13  1 N Active 12/2025Y

10/09/2018 136277 Parbat Bhumekot  11  0  0 1 0.00%  17 Active(1) 09/2025N

05/28/2018 134856 Parbat Gupteshwor  36  1  0 1 2 2.86%  38 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

08/30/2022 152209 Parbat Gupteshwor Modi  10  0  0 7 0.00%  12 N Active(1) 12/2024Y

09/26/2023 156185 Parbat Sarathi  10  0  0 4 0.00% 90+ Days 15 N Active 11/2025Y

06/03/2015 124931 Pokhara Aadarsha  18  1  21 0-52.63%  38  7 N Active 12/2025N

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

03/22/2017 130308 Pokhara Aadarsha Century  14  0  0 1 0.00% 90+ Days 16 N Active 11/2024Y
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09/28/2023 156188 Pokhara Aastha  0  0  0 6 None 0.00%  8 Cancelled(6*) 11/2024N

12/23/2020 144218 Pokhara Abhiyan  37  2  16 2 $198.48 -27.45% 90+ Days 51  4 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2022, 06/30/2024, 

06/30/2025) 

09/01/2015 125714 Pokhara Adarsha Chautari  43  2  1 2 $199.50  2.38% 90+ Days 43  3 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

10/30/2015 126064 Pokhara Amar Buddha  23  2  0 4 9.52%  21 Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2025) 

04/21/2016 127324 Pokhara Anjuli  36  3  0 2 $1,006.40  9.09% 90+ Days 33 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2022, 

06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

09/05/2023 155951 Pokhara Arghaun  20  0  0 7 0.00%  20 R Active 12/2025N

11/24/2008 104000 POKHARA ARPAN  37  0  0 6 0.00%  37 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2016) 

09/25/2019 139911 Pokhara Barahi Town  19  2  0 4 $200.76  11.76%  17 R Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

08/30/2021 147109 Pokhara Batika  8  0  0 19 None 0.00% 90+ Days 8 Active 04/2024N

07/22/2015 125436 POKHARA CIVIC  25  0  0 7 0.00% 90+ Days 25 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2025) 

07/24/2014 122820 Pokhara Dolphin  41  5  0 2 $1,105.58  13.89%  36 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 

06/30/2025) 

12/31/2020 144765 Pokhara Farak Abhiyan  21  0  4 1-16.00%  25  3 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

08/05/2022 151666 Pokhara Furnising  25  0  0 6 $99.42  0.00%  25 N Active 09/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024, 06/30/2025) 

03/08/2013 118895 POKHARA GLOBAL LAKE 

CITY
 31  0  0 6 $603.84  0.00%  31 N Active 10/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

09/25/2023 155227 Pokhara Glory  25  2  0 4 $100.01  8.70%  23 N Active 11/2025Y

11/27/2019 140339 Pokhara Goodwill  22  0  0 6 0.00%  22 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020) 

08/29/2022 151643 Pokhara Grihalaxmi  24  3  0 4 14.29%  21 N Active 01/2026Y

08/04/2016 128471 Pokhara Heritage  18  3  0 1 $1,000.18  20.00%  18 N Active 01/2026Y
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08/03/2023 155551 Pokhara Information 

Technology
 20  0  0 1 0.00% 90+ Days 20 N Active 10/2025Y

07/27/2022 151727 Pokhara Janani  28  2  0 5 $200.00  7.69%  26 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

09/29/2023 155228 Pokhara Mahalaxmi  15  1  0 4 $100.26  7.14%  21 N Active 01/2026Y

06/20/2018 135168 Pokhara Myagdi  3  0  0 7 None 0.00% 90+ Days 23 Active 02/2024N

12/31/2019 140610 Pokhara New Vision  18  1  1 0 0.00%  18  1 N Active 09/2025Y

11/28/2012 118323 POKHARA PEACE CITY  19  0  2 0-9.52%  27  7 N Active 11/2025Y

07/03/2017 132118 Pokhara Peace Paradise  21  0  0 3 0.00%  21 N Active 12/2025Y

01/08/2014 121086 Pokhara Peace Town  12  0  0 7 0.00%  16 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2019) 

09/23/2020 142171 Pokhara Penguin  19  0  0 7 0.00%  23 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/31/2019 140587 Pokhara Pipal Chautari  32  4  0 0 $99.99  14.29%  28 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

08/07/2023 155552 Pokhara Professionals  14  0  0 8 0.00%  14 N Active 04/2025Y

12/28/2020 144579 Pokhara Rising Sun  19  0  0 5 0.00%  18 N Active 07/2025Y

11/23/2020 143583 Pokhara Sadhana  7  4  4 0 0.00%  16  0 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

07/29/2022 151728 Pokhara Samarpit  35  9  4 0 $1,100.47  16.67%  27  4 N Active 01/2026Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

09/26/2023 155229 Pokhara Sanima  16  0  0 7 None 0.00%  17 Active(1) N

10/14/2022 151726 Pokhara Star Glory  10  0  2 5-16.67%  13  2 N Active 11/2025N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

06/19/2008 102513 POKHARA TALBARAHI  18  3  0 4 $1,100.00  20.00%  15 R Active 11/2025N

07/23/2018 135739 Pokhara Working Together  18  0  0 3 0.00%  18 N Active 11/2025Y

05/30/2018 134920 Rasuwa Langtang  8  0  0 10 None 0.00%  8 Active 10/2025N

08/02/2016 128453 Tarkeshwor Panchmane  11  0  0 0 0.00% 90+ Days 13 N Active 10/2024Y

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date
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05/16/2024Gorkha Lig Lig 171268 06/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

08/22/2022Kathmandu Bauddha Bhumi 151610 12/30/2024Cancelled(8*)

09/26/2023Kathmandu Chaurideurali 

Kavre

 156182 11/30/2024Cancelled(8*)

07/30/2019Kathmandu Eva 138882 06/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

08/30/2024Kathmandu Siddhartha Bodh 178319 03/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

12/14/2023Kathmandu Siddhartha 

Harmony

 156908 12/30/2024Cancelled(8*)

08/29/2024Kathmandu Siddhartha 

Karunamaya

 178306 03/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

09/28/2023Kathmandu Siddhartha Right 

Way

 156214 12/30/2024Cancelled(8*)

12/31/2020Kathmandu Tarkeshwor Visit 

Chautari

 144763 12/30/2024Cancelled(8*)

06/15/2021Kathmandu Tokha City 146713 08/29/2024Cancelled(8*)

07/15/2024Kathmandu Youth 175001 01/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

11/11/2019Lekhnath Town 139681 06/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

08/31/2022Pokhara Aarambha 151663 03/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

08/13/2020Pokhara Union Town 142316 12/30/2024Cancelled(8*)

07/12/2024Pokhara White House 172494 06/29/2025Cancelled(8*)

Members
Lost

Due to
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Number
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of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 1,205  442  763 3  28  9%  39%  0  0%  3  17  11 31

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

-433% 16.64%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 4,802  20  47% 5,347 271 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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